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Meeting 3Saturday, 03 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Terence Nevin
(Season Unknown) bk b Skywalker Barry - Sober Pearl Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Graham Wright (Swndn)
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Clongeel Bingo Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Terence Nevin
(Season Unknown) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Billys Diva Jn'23 Ir

4
Black

Kevin Hutton
(Season Unknown) bd b Good News - Moments Of Magic Mr'24 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

David Lewis
bk d Droopys Sydney - Jumeirah Lolls Au'21 Ir

18:39 Race 1
450m (A4) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SAVANA LILLYANNE
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.K.A.Boothby

26.Dec 450 2 3455 4th 2 Coppice Thomas Rls,RanOnLate,(HT) 27.58 -10 23.7 5/2 A3 27.64
19.Dec 450 1 2113 1st ½ Daleroad Story EP,Crd1,LedT3,RnOn,(HT) 27.88 -40 23.8 15/8 A3 27.48
13.Dec 450 2 3344 4th 3 Salthill Selby RlsTMid,ClrRun(HT) 27.38 -20 22.9 3/1 A3 27.43
09.Dec 450 2 3334 4th 5 Snoozing Cow EP,Chl&FcdTCk2,(HT) 27.42 -20 23.5 11/4 A3 27.62
02.Dec 450 2 3555 5th 8¼ Limerick Boy Crd&FcdTCk1,(HT) 27.57 -20 24.3 7/1 A2 28.03
06.Nov 450 1 4.07 3111 1st 2¼ Ardmayle Topaz Rls,EP,Ld1 27.30 -20 24.3 7/4F A3 *27.10

CLONGEEL BELLE
Runs: 67  1sts: 17  2nds: 13

Mrs.K.R.Wait

29.Dec 450 1 Solo Rails,(HT) 27.94 -20 26.5 T ReQul *27.74
13.Dec 262 2 2-1- 1st 1 Tuckeys Marvel (Swndn) Rails,SoonLed 15.70 -10 26.0 15/8J D3 15.60
06.Dec 262 1 3-1- 2nd SH Faypoint Harlow (Swndn) Rls,SnLdToCrdRunIn 16.11 -10 26.1 T3 xLame 16.02
25.Oct 262 2 3-3- 5th 2¾ Cani Geta Hoyahh (Swndn) Rails,ClrRun 15.54 N 25.3 6/1 D2 15.77
17.Oct 476 2 4.09 2222 2nd ½ Eagles Dream (Swndn) Rails,Led4ToRunIn 28.86 +20 25.1 11/4 A5 29.10
11.Oct 476 2 4.18 4223 5th 8½ Baggios Addition (Swndn) Rls,EP 28.78 +10 25.0 9/4 A5 29.56

SAVANA HEAVEN
Runs: 48  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Mr.K.A.Boothby

26.Dec 450 3 2335 5th 3¼ Eden Superb Mid,EP,ClrRun,(HT) 27.47 -10 23.8 8/1 A3 27.64
19.Dec 450 3 4444 4th 3¾ Alright Patricia Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.53 -30 24.0 40/1 A2 27.54
11.Dec 450 3 1223 3rd 2 Hello Mate Mid,QAw,LdTCrd1(HT) 27.58 -30 24.3 7/1 A2 27.45
05.Dec 450 3 2333 3rd 6 Dreamin Atom SltCrd1(HT) 27.20 -20 23.9 11/2 A2 27.49
27.Nov 450 3 1111 1st 1½ Ballyborna Lass Mid,QAw,ALed,(HT) 27.53 -30 24.5 5/1 A3 *27.23
22.Nov 450 3 3333 3rd 3¾ Turbulent Teddy Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.31 -20 24.3 4/1 A3 27.42

BONITA MOON
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.S.R.Finch

27.Dec 450 5 3444 4th 8½ Brynoffa Anna Mid,SAw,EP,BCrd1(HT) 27.46 -20 28.6 5/6F A3 27.94
20.Dec 450 4 1111 2nd ½ Havana Sizzler Mid,EP,LedTRnIn,(HT) 27.72 -40 28.7 11/10F A3 27.37
13.Dec 450 5 1133 3rd 2½ Salthill Selby Mid,QAw,LedT3(HT) 27.38 -20 29.0 7/4 A3 27.38
06.Dec 450 6 1333 3rd 7¼ Coppice Ferry Mid,QAw,BCrd1(HT) 27.53 -40 29.2 T3 ReQul 27.71
08.Nov 450 5 2112 2nd 2¼ Letter Mac Mid,EP,Led1To3,(HT) 27.22 N 29.8 4/1 A3 27.41
18.Oct 450 5 3.94 1111 1st ½ Jet Stream Dream Mid,VQAw,ALd 27.42 -10 29.2 10/11F A3 *27.32

VACANT

MAREE MASTER (W)
Runs: 103  1sts: 14  2nds: 24

Mr.D.Roome

26.Dec 450 6 5554 4th 2½ Eden Superb Wide,VSAw,ClrRun,(HT) 27.47 -10 33.6 9/4 A3 27.57
20.Dec 450 5 3333 3rd 4 Always Hoffa Wide,ClrRun(HT) 27.24 -30 33.6 6/1 A2 27.25
12.Dec 450 6 3333 4th 2 Yo Magic Wide,SAw,RanOn,(HT) 27.52 -30 34.0 3/1 A2 27.38
05.Dec 450 6 5555 5th 4 Havana Jetstream W,SAw,ClrRun(HT) 27.52 -20 33.6 7/4F A2 27.64
28.Nov 450 6 1222 2nd ¾ Outlaw Gun Wide,QAw,RanOn,(HT) 27.30 -10 33.7 7/2 A2 27.27
04.Nov 450 6 4.06 4432 2nd SH Peacock Express Wide,RanOnWell 27.00 N 33.6 5/2 A2 *27.01
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Barry Johnson
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Pennys Cuisle My'24 Br

2
Blue

Barrie Backhurst
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Fwesh Ella Ap'24 Ir

3
White

4
Black

Terence Nevin
bk d Burgess Bucks - Avongate Hazel Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Barrie Backhurst
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Rossetti Uk De'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Barrie Backhurst
(Season 02.Jy'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Ascot Grace Ap'20 Ir

18:56 Race 2
450m (A9) 1st £100, Others £40 Total £260 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

PAULS OPINION
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.G.Tomlin

27.Dec 450 2 Solo Rails(HT) 28.32 -20 28.0 T Qlfyg *28.12
20.Dec 450 1 3333 3rd 17¼ Slippy Bridget Rls,Faded(HT) 28.03 -40 28.0 T3 Qlfyg 29.01
13.Dec 450 3 3333 3rd 19 Brynoffa Anna MidTRls,NeverShowed(HT) 27.54 -20 27.3 T3 Qlfyg 28.86
05.Dec 253 2 Solo Rls(HT) 16.14 -15 27.3 T Qlfyg 15.99
08.Nov 262 2 Solo (Swndn) Rails 16.25 -5 27.6 T Qlfyg 16.20
25.Oct 262 2 Solo (Swndn) (NoTrial) -5 28.3 T Qlfyg 00.00

HAVANA PEPSI
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.B.G.Backhurst,Miss.S.N.Barratt,Mr.K.Brazier

26.Dec 450 2 5555 2nd 10¼ Ima Rocket Fran Rls,LckEP,Crd3,(HT) 27.44 N 24.9 6/1 A8 *28.26
20.Dec 253 1 4-4- 4th 4½ Ascot Izzy RlsTMid,VSAw(HT) 15.74 -15 24.8 10/11F D3 15.96
16.Dec 253 1 2-2- 2nd ½ Savana Kilshanig SAw,EP,ChlFr1,(HT) 15.62 -10 25.3 7/1 D3 15.56
11.Dec 253 2 3-2- 2nd 4½ Ardera Tom RlsTMid,SAw,(HT) 15.44 -15 24.7 T3 xLame 15.66
21.Oct 450 2 4.34 5555 5th 11¾ Purmac Timmy RlsMid,VSAw,ClrRun 27.71 -10 23.7 11/4 A9 28.56
09.Oct 450 1 4.31 5443 3rd 2¾ Airlie Wave Crd1,FcdTCk¾,RnOn 28.25 -10 24.3 10/3 A9 28.37

VACANT

SAVANA TIR NANOG
Runs: 92  1sts: 18  2nds: 27

Mr.K.A.Boothby

27.Dec 253 4 4-3- 1st ¾ Savana Monica Mid,Crd&Led2 (HT) 15.79 -10 27.7 6/4F D4 15.69
19.Dec 253 4 5-5- 5th 6½ Savana Kayce Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 15.44 -20 28.6 7/1 D3 15.76
13.Dec 450 3 3543 3rd 5½ Savana Hybrid Mid,Crd1(HT) 28.16 -20 28.3 9/4 A8 28.40
05.Dec 450 3 3433 2nd 4¾ Magical Hero Mid,SAw,Crd1&RnIn(HT) 28.24 -20 28.0 4/6F A8 28.42
29.Nov 450 4 3333 2nd 2¾ Avion Pringle Mid,BmpStt,SltCrd3,(HT) 27.94 -20 27.9 5/4F A8 27.96
18.Oct 450 4 4.16 3422 2nd 1 Savana Magpie Mid,SltCrdRnUp,RanOn 27.88 -10 28.8 6/4F A8 *27.87

SAVANA IMOGEN
Runs: 84  1sts: 14  2nds: 12

Mr.K.A.Boothby

23.Dec 450 4 3322 1st 1 Footfield Stitch MidTWide,LedRnIn(HT) 28.30 -20 26.6 3/1 A9 *28.10
18.Dec 450 5 3333 2nd 7½ Havana Shirlie Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 28.18 -50 27.1 8/1 A9 28.29
11.Dec 253 5 1-2- 3rd 5¼ Savana Beth Mid,EP,LedTo1,(HT) 15.72 -15 28.0 4/1 D3 15.99
06.Dec 450 4 1455 5th 14½ Millbank Queenie Mid,EP,Crd¼,(HT) 27.76 -20 27.0 7/1 A8 28.72
28.Nov 450 3 3555 5th 14¼ Savana Ripple Mid,SltCrd1,(HT) 27.70 -10 28.0 10/1 A8 28.74
13.Nov 450 4 4.14 5345 5th 9¼ Savana Maggiemay Mid,FcdToCkRnUp 27.90 -10 28.4 5/1 A8 28.54

ASCOT IZZY (W)
Runs: 129  1sts: 27  2nds: 34

The Executors Of The Late Mr C Young

26.Dec 450 6 3333 3rd 10½ Ima Rocket Fran Wide,EP,ClrRun,(HT) 27.44 N 29.6 7/1 A8 28.27
20.Dec 253 5 1-1- 1st 2¼ Savana Monica W,QAw,ALd(HT) 15.74 -15 29.8 2/1 D3 15.59
11.Dec 450 5 2213 4th 2½ Dunbolg Rainbow W,Crd&Ld1T3(HT) 28.69 -30 30.0 11/4 A8 28.60
06.Dec 450 5 3222 3rd 9 Millbank Queenie Wide,2ndFr¼ToRnIn,(HT) 27.76 -20 29.6 11/4 A8 28.29
28.Nov 450 6 4444 4th 12¾ Savana Ripple W,SltCrd1,HitRls¾,(HT) 27.70 -10 29.5 11/2 A8 28.63
13.Nov 450 6 4.15 2322 3rd 1¼ Yo Cashout Wide,SAw,EP,RanOn 28.05 -10 29.4 8/1 A7 *28.05
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

2
Blue

Terence Nevin
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Jays Gold Oc'22 Ir

3
White

David Lewis

bk d Links Maverick - Queen Izzy My'24 Ir

4
Black

Graham Wright (Swndn)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Cabra Firmino - Black Buzey Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Claire Conley
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Alice My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Terence Nevin
bk d Tullig Raven - Springhill Dynmo Sp'23 Ir

19:14 Race 3
450m (A4) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

VACANT

SAVANA SNOWFLAKE
Runs: 72  1sts: 18  2nds: 12

Mr.K.A.Boothby

26.Dec 450 3 2122 3rd 3¼ Savana Brendo Mid,EP,Crd1,Led¼To½,(HT) 27.62 -10 27.0 4/1 A4 27.78
19.Dec 450 2 3555 5th 7¼ Savana Lillyanne SltCrd&HitRls1,(HT) 27.88 -40 27.4 7/1 A3 28.06
09.Dec 450 3 1232 4th 5¾ Shes Welcome Mid,QAw,2ndTRunIn,(HT) 27.52 -20 26.4 4/1 A3 27.79
04.Dec 450 2 2111 2nd ¾ Berties Liz Mid,EP,Led1To4,(HT) 28.26 -80 27.0 5/1 A3 27.53
25.Nov 450 3 1224 5th 7 Limerick Boy Mid,QAw,BCrd3,(HT) 27.64 -30 27.8 10/3 A3 27.91
30.Oct 450 3 3.89 1111 1st 2½ Swift Chase Mid,VQAw,ALed 27.29 -10 26.9 5/1 A3 *27.19

LETS GO GAVIN
Runs: 10  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

P.K.W Racing

27.Dec 450 4 4555 5th 13½ Brynoffa Anna Mid,BCrd1(HT) 27.46 -20 32.2 7/1 A3 28.34
20.Dec 450 3 1111 1st 1¾ Jenyfromtheblock Mid,EP,ALd(HT) 27.64 -30 32.0 5/1 A4 *27.34
12.Dec 450 4 4333 5th 4½ Best Aoife Mid,SAw,EP,(HT) 27.67 -30 31.5 7/4 A4 27.74
05.Dec 450 3 1111 1st 4 Jackies Hero Mid,EP,ALed,(HT) 27.60 -20 30.8 11/8F A5 27.40
29.Nov 450 3 3222 2nd 3¾ Coppice Thomas Mid,ClrRun(HT) 27.50 -20 30.5 7/4J A5 27.61
22.Nov 450 3 4312 2nd 2¾ Geneva Eagle Mid,Led½To3,(HT) 27.70 -20 30.4 7/4 A5 27.72

MEMORIES CLASH
Runs: 41  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Mrs.K.R.Wait

29.Dec 450 4 2222 2nd 5½ Swervetheissue Mid,ClearRun(HT) 27.44 -20 25.6 T2 ReQul *27.68
20.Dec 476 3 4.30 5555 4th 3 Scala Brew (Swndn) Middle,SAw 29.14 N 25.6 12/1 A5 29.39
13.Dec 476 2 4.25 2322 2nd 7¾ Faypoint Harlow (Swndn) Mid,Bmp1 29.39 -30 25.5 T3 ReQul 29.72
06.Dec 262 3 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Fivesinglehands (Swndn) Rails,ClrRun 15.91 -10 25.6 T2 ReQul 16.12
29.Nov 262 4 Solo (Swndn) Mid 15.97 -10 25.9 T xLame 15.87
22.Nov 100 0 Solo (Swndn) (Handslip) 25.5 T xLame 00.00

JAZZY VIBE
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.A.Weller

26.Dec 450 4 4222 2nd 2¾ Dillydoodar Mid,MvdOff&Bmp¼,RnOn,(HT) 27.46 N 35.2 10/11F A4 27.68
19.Dec 450 4 4433 3rd 1¾ Ma Baker SAw,FcdVW¼,RnOn,(HT) 27.70 -20 35.8 6/5 A4 27.64
12.Dec 450 5 1111 2nd SH Best Aoife Mid,QAw,LedToNrLn,(HT) 27.67 -30 36.7 6/4F A4 *27.38
06.Dec 450 4 5444 5th 7 Madabout Barbs SAw,MvdOff&Crd1,Crd¼(HT) 27.46 -10 36.1 11/4 A4 27.91
29.Nov 450 4 1345 5th 7¼ Salthill Selby Mid,EP,LedTCkW1,Ck3(HT) 27.60 -30 36.8 7/2 A4 27.89
15.Nov 450 6 (NoRace) -10 36.8 A4 00.00

SAVANA GRANDAD (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 14  2nds: 8

Mr.K.A.Boothby

26.Dec 450 6 5333 5th 3¾ Coppice Thomas Wide,SAw,ChlToCrd3,(HT) 27.58 -10 28.5 5/2 A3 27.78
20.Dec 450 6 3223 2nd ¾ Sporting Haven Wide,RnOn(HT) 27.70 -30 28.7 9/4 A3 27.47
16.Dec 450 5 4333 3rd 1¼ Miss Newbury Wide,Crd1,RnOn,(HT) 27.84 -20 29.3 11/4 A3 27.75
09.Dec 253 5 1-1- 1st 1½ Savana Sakari Wide,ALed,(HT) 15.56 -10 29.6 7/4 D2 15.46
04.Dec 450 6 5666 5th 4 Berties Liz Wide,SAw,(HT) 28.26 -80 30.0 6/4F A3 27.79
11.Oct 450 5 4.04 2111 1st 3 Sister Grace Wide,EP,Led2 27.31 -10 27.5 6/4F A4 *27.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Terence Nevin
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Kilara Coast Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Matthew Dartnall
(Season 15.Au'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Clares Queen Nv'22 Ir

3
White

Ron Peckover
bew d Serene Ace - Glengar Grace Mr'23 Ir

4
Black

Terence Nevin
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Glory Millie Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Chris Hamblin
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Distant Emma Fb'24 Ir

6
Stripes

19:31 Race 4
450m (A2) 1st £160, Others £40 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SAVANA BRIDGET
Runs: 77  1sts: 14  2nds: 18

Mr.K.A.Boothby

16.Dec 450 1 4555 5th 4 Swift Kat Rls,Crowded1,(HT) 27.48 -30 25.5 9/2 A1 27.50
09.Dec 450 1 4333 3rd 3¾ Alanas Eske Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 27.20 -20 25.5 9/4 A1 27.30
02.Dec 450 1 3333 2nd 1¼ Amys Eske Rls,RanOn,(HT) 27.15 -20 25.6 9/4 A1 27.06
27.Nov 450 1 2333 4th 2½ Swift Francesca Rls,LckEP,CrdRunIn,(HT) 27.40 -40 25.7 7/1 A1 27.20
21.Nov 450 3 4444 4th 7 Start The Engine Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 26.78 N 25.8 T4 ReQul 27.35
21.Oct 450 1 4.11 4211 1st 1½ Noirs Bono Rls,EP,Led½ 27.04 -10 26.2 3/1 A2 *26.94

BOMBAY MOJO
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mrs.B.M.Byrne,Mr.B.W.H.Jackson-Gee,Ms.V.Robinson,Mr.J.N.Sennett

28.Dec 450 4 3444 4th 10 Behemoth MidTRls,Crowded1,(HT) 26.69 -10 27.9 11/4 OR 27.40
14.Dec 450 2 3222 3rd ¾ Pyro Man Rls,FcdTCk3,RnOn,(HT) 27.12 -20 28.8 9/2 OR *26.97
06.Dec 450 2 3222 2nd 3¾ Distant Dahlia Rls,ChlT3(HT) 26.92 -10 29.0 2/1 A1 27.12
30.Nov 450 1 4223 4th 5¾ Roanna Sharp Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 26.83 -20 29.2 8/1 OR 27.10
22.Nov 450 2 3222 1st 2 Easy Vegas EP,BCrd&Led¾,(HT) 27.70 -20 29.2 5/1 A1 27.50
08.Nov 450 2 4.06 Solo RailsToMiddle 27.26 N 29.2 T xSsn 27.26

SALTHILL JOKER
Runs: 38  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.R.H.Peckover

27.Dec 450 1 2222 2nd 5¼ Always Hoffa Rls/Mid,EP,A2nd(HT) 26.84 -20 31.4 4/1 A2 27.06
20.Dec 450 3 2222 2nd 3¾ Always Hoffa MidTRls,EP,Crd1(HT) 27.24 -30 31.3 7/2 A2 27.24
13.Dec 450 2 1111 1st 1¼ Carefree Charm QAw,ALd(HT) 27.34 -20 31.3 11/2 A2 27.14
06.Dec 253 1 1-1- 1st 5½ Dreamin Dot RlsTMid,ALd(HT) 15.30 -20 31.3 T2 xOffC 15.10
07.Nov 450 3 4.12 5555 4th 7½ Easy Vegas MidToRls,Bmp1 27.04 N 31.5 11/4 A2 27.64
25.Oct 450 2 4.00 1111 1st 1 Resonate RlsToMid,QAw,ALed 27.09 -10 30.7 7/2 A2 *26.99

FLUFF THE PUNT
Runs: 10  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mr.K.A.Boothby,Mr.J.P.Nevin

27.Dec 450 4 5433 3rd 1½ Easy Vegas Mid,CrdRnUp,RanOn(HT) 27.25 -20 32.4 11/4 A1 27.17
21.Dec 450 2 4222 4th 9¼ Coppice Ferry Mid,Crd4(HT) 26.70 -20 33.0 14/1 OR 27.24
12.Dec 450 4 2111 1st 2½ Classy Turbo Mid,EP,Crd&Led1,(HT) 27.26 -30 32.3 3/1 A1 26.96
05.Dec 450 3 4433 3rd 5 Classy Turbo Mid,SAw,(HT) 27.24 -20 33.1 9/4 A1 27.45
27.Nov 450 2 5455 5th 7¾ Swift Francesca MidRunUp,EP,Crd1,(HT) 27.40 -40 33.8 1/1F A1 27.63
09.Nov 450 4 3.96 1111 1st 1½ Savana Bridget Mid,QAw,ALed 26.94 N 32.7 5/2 OR *26.94

DISTANT DOLLY
Runs: 9  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Get In There Syndicate

30.Dec 450 5 6666 6th 4¾ Blackheath Ellen Mid,VSAw,(HT) 27.55 -40 29.4 9/2 IT 27.54
23.Dec 450 5 1111 1st 1¾ Savana Pyjamas Mid,VQAw,ALed(HT) 27.35 -20 30.1 6/1 A2 *27.15
16.Dec 450 3 Solo MiddleToWide,(HT) 27.98 -40 30.5 T xLame 27.58
09.Dec 450 2 3333 3rd 16¾ Aero Pumpkin Mid,CkBnds,(HT) 26.82 -20 29.5 T3 xLame 27.96
02.Dec 100 0 Solo (Handslip) 29.7 T xLame 00.00
13.Nov 450 3 4.12 4544 2nd 1½ Swift Kat Mid,MsdTbl4,RanOn 27.68 -10 30.1 9/4 A1 27.70

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Barry Johnson
(Season 26.Jy'24) bd b Droopys Sydney - Pookies Sophie Ap'21 Ir

2
Blue

Chris Hamblin
(Season 16.Oc'25) bd b Grangeview Ten - Terezas Mendoza Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Barrie Backhurst
bk d Skywalker Canny - Newinn Melody Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Barry Johnson
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Droopys Ariana Oc'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Claire Conley
(Season Unknown) bk b Airmount Nando - Million Dreams Ja'24 Ir

19:51 Race 5
450m (A2) 1st £160, Others £40 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BRYNOFFA ANNA
Runs: 84  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Westcountry Racing

27.Dec 450 1 1111 1st 3¼ Sister Lizzie Rls,QAw,ALd(HT) 27.46 -20 30.0 7/1 A3 *27.26
20.Dec 450 1 2244 4th 4¼ Havana Sizzler Rls,ClrRun(HT) 27.72 -40 30.0 3/1 A3 27.67
13.Dec 450 1 1111 1st 8½ Railwayclubbingo Rls,ALd(HT) 27.54 -20 30.0 T3 Qlfyg 27.34
05.Dec 450 1 2211 1st 5½ Railwayclubbingo Rls,Ld2,(HT) 27.74 -30 29.8 T3 Qlfyg 27.44
29.Nov 476 2 4.22 2555 2nd 1½ Fifis Lad (Swndn) Rails,Crd2 29.20 -40 30.0 6/1 A3 28.93
08.Nov 476 2 4.18 3333 2nd 5¼ Five Alley Zena (Swndn) Rails,ClrRun 28.39 +20 29.9 11/4 A3 29.02

SHES WELCOME
Runs: 7  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mr.M.Thompson

26.Dec 450 1 2111 1st Nk Alright Patricia Rls,EP,Led1,(HT) 27.24 N 29.3 11/4 A2 *27.24
20.Dec 450 1 4444 5th 7 Always Hoffa Rls,Crd1(HT) 27.24 -30 29.7 11/4 A2 27.51
16.Dec 450 2 4111 1st ¾ Savana Pyjamas SAw,EP,Led1,Crd¾,(HT) 27.68 -40 30.1 9/4 A2 27.28
09.Dec 450 2 3111 1st 4¾ Melbury Galaxy Rls,EP,SnLed,(HT) 27.52 -20 29.8 15/8F A3 27.32
02.Dec 450 2 Solo RailsToMiddle,(HT) 27.55 -20 30.1 T Qlfyg 27.35
27.Nov 253 4 3-2- 4th 5¼ Spot On Amethyst Mid,EP,FcdTCk1&½,(HT) 15.33 -15 30.5 9/4 D2 15.60

CUTABOVETHEREST
Runs: 63  1sts: 17  2nds: 16

Mr.B.G.Backhurst,Miss.S.N.Barratt,Mrs.J.A.Simpson

30.Dec 450 1 3445 5th 9¾ Hoholetsgo RlsMid,EP,Crd1&4,(HT) 27.22 -40 31.1 7/2 IT 27.60
23.Dec 450 2 4233 3rd 2½ Swift Francesca Mid/Rls,ClearRun(HT) 27.32 -20 31.4 6/4F A1 27.32
18.Dec 253 3 4-4- 2nd 6¾ Easy Molly Crd1,LooseJkt(HT) 15.17 -35 31.9 3/1 D1 15.36
13.Dec 450 2 2222 2nd 6 Jazzy Soul EP,ChlToFcdToCk¼(HT) 26.90 -20 31.7 15/8F A1 27.18
09.Dec 450 2 1112 3rd 2¼ Lucky Sevens RlsMid,EP,LedTo3,(HT) 27.20 -20 31.7 11/8F A1 27.18
24.Oct 450 2 4.00 4222 2nd 2¼ Foxwood Christy RlsTMid,SltCrd&2ndFr1 26.99 -10 31.9 5/1 A1 *27.08

VACANT

KLASSICAL SARAH
Runs: 94  1sts: 17  2nds: 25

Mr.J.L.Kibble

27.Dec 450 5 2222 2nd 2¾ Rooftop Ron Mid,RanOn(HT) 27.36 -20 28.3 7/1 A2 27.39
20.Dec 450 5 1111 1st ¾ Lets Go Stacey QAw,Crd1,ALd(HT) 27.62 -30 28.2 7/1 A2 27.32
13.Dec 450 5 2233 3rd 5¾ Salthill Joker Mid,EP,2ndT3(HT) 27.34 -20 28.0 8/1 A2 27.61
27.Nov 450 5 2111 2nd Hd Always Harlow Mid,EP,Led1ToNrLn,(HT) 27.38 -30 28.2 7/2 A2 *27.10
22.Nov 450 5 1222 1st Nk Jasmine Lily Mid,EP,LedNrLn 27.30 -20 27.8 5/2 A3 27.10
15.Nov 253 4 3-2- 2nd 1¼ Savana Grandad Mid,EP,Crd½,RanOn,(HT) 15.50 -10 27.8 5/1 D2 15.51

RAGDOLL ROSIE (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.A.W.Brealey

27.Dec 253 6 1-1- 1st 1¾ Geneva Eagle VW,EP,ALed(HT) 15.43 -10 28.4 T2 xOffC 15.33
05.Dec 450 5 2121 1st 1¼ Melbury Rocket W,EP,SnLdT2,Ld3,(HT) 27.58 -20 28.3 4/11F A3 27.38
28.Nov 450 6 6431 1st 2½ Great Time Wide,SAw,Led¾,WnWll,(HT) 27.55 -20 28.7 3/10F A5 *27.35
14.Nov 450 6 4.11 3332 1st 1¾ Coppice Thomas W,Ld4 28.10 -60 29.0 T3 Qlfyg 27.50
07.Nov 450 6 4.05 1133 3rd 1¼ Salthill Selby Wide,EP,LedToEased&Bmp1 28.13 N 28.7 T3 Qlfyg 28.24
31.Oct 253 6 Solo VWide 15.48 -5 28.6 T Qlfyg 15.43
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Afzal Ali (Unatt)

bk d Doolin Duke - Ballymac Pebbles Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Barrie Backhurst
wbd d Droopys Sydney - Roaming Shari Mr'23 Ir

3
White

David Lewis
(Season Unknown) bk b Links Maverick - Queen Izzy My'24 Ir

4
Black

Claire Conley
bk d Tommy Shelby - Coppice Mary Fb'23 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Claire Conley
(Season 22.Sp'25) bk b Good News - Magical Lauren Ap'22 Br

20:09 Race 6
450m (A3) 1st £140, Others £40 Total £300 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

HACKNEY TOAST
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.A.Ali

27.Dec 450 2 5333 3rd 5½ Brynoffa Anna Rls,SAw,Eased1(HT) 27.46 -20 28.1 7/2 A3 27.70
20.Dec 450 1 2444 5th 2½ Klassical Sarah Rls,ClrRun(HT) 27.62 -30 28.1 3/1 A2 27.53
13.Dec 450 1 4445 5th 8¾ Salthill Joker Rls,ClrRun(HT) 27.34 -20 28.4 9/2 A2 27.85
07.Dec 450 3 4666 5th 12¼ Swift Quarter Rls,CrdRnUp&Bmp1(HT) 27.25 -40 29.3 7/1 OR2 27.84
30.Nov 450 1 2333 3rd 8¾ Swift Quarter Rls,Crowded1,(HT) 27.13 -20 29.2 11/2 OR2 27.63
25.Oct 450 1 4.07 3111 1st ½ Jazzy Mia Rls,Led1 27.34 -20 28.8 T3 Qlfyg *27.14

TURBULENT TEDDY
Runs: 29  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.B.G.Backhurst,Miss.S.N.Barratt,Mr.C.M.Spooner

30.Dec 450 1 5554 2nd 3 Ballydoyle Boo Rls,VSAw,RanOn,(HT) 27.75 -30 36.5 14/1 IT 27.70
23.Dec 450 2 4333 3rd 2¼ Berties Liz Rails,SAw(HT) 27.54 -20 36.1 5/4F A3 27.52
18.Dec 450 1 4444 4th 4½ Ballyborna Lass Rls,SAw,(HT) 27.86 -70 37.0 5/1 A2 27.53
11.Dec 450 2 5544 4th 3¾ Hello Mate SAw,FcdTCk3,(HT) 27.58 -30 36.7 6/1 A2 27.59
05.Dec 450 1 4444 4th 3 Havana Jetstream Rls,SAw,RnOn(HT) 27.52 -20 37.3 8/1 A2 27.56
22.Nov 450 2 4221 1st 2¼ Batter Away Rls,Led¾,(HT) 27.31 -20 37.0 6/4J A3 *27.11

LETS GO STACEY
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

P.K.W Racing

26.Dec 450 2 1112 2nd Hd Eden Superb Mid,EP,SnLedTo½,(HT) 27.47 -10 26.3 5/2 A3 27.39
20.Dec 450 2 3335 2nd ¾ Klassical Sarah EP,Crd1,RnOn(HT) 27.62 -30 25.8 4/1 A2 27.39
05.Dec 450 3 3222 3rd 2 Havana Jetstream Mid,EP,2ndFr1TRnIn(HT) 27.52 -20 25.4 7/2 A2 27.49
28.Nov 450 3 3113 3rd 1¾ Run Kirstie Run Mid,SAw,EP,SnLedTo¾,(HT) 27.47 -30 25.1 10/11F A2 *27.32
22.Nov 450 3 2111 1st 1¾ Ta Da Tia Mid,EP,Led¼,(HT) 27.54 -20 24.9 10/3 A2 27.34
17.Nov 450 3 2111 1st 1¾ Turbulent Teddy Mid,EP,SnLed,(HT) 27.66 -20 25.3 10/11F A3 27.46

COPPICE THOMAS
Runs: 24  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.A.W.Brealey

26.Dec 450 4 1111 1st 1 Sporting Haven Mid,EP,ALed,(HT) 27.58 -10 33.6 5/2 A3 27.48
20.Dec 450 3 3333 3rd 2½ Havana Sizzler SltCrd¼,RnOn(HT) 27.72 -40 33.7 7/1 A3 27.52
12.Dec 450 4 2122 3rd 2½ Savana Bueno Mid,EP,LedTo4,(HT) 27.58 -30 33.7 6/4F A3 27.49
06.Dec 450 4 2333 4th 10¼ Yo Magic Crd¼,BCrd2(HT) 27.75 -30 33.7 7/1 A3 28.28
29.Nov 450 4 1111 1st 3¾ Lets Go Gavin Mid,EP,ALd(HT) 27.50 -20 33.5 7/4J A5 *27.30
14.Nov 450 4 4.11 1221 2nd 1¾ Ragdoll Rosie Mid,Ld3T4 28.10 -60 33.8 T3 Qlfyg 27.65

VACANT

DREAMIN DOT (W)
Runs: 54  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Ms.C.L.Conley,Mr.F.R.Hoey

26.Dec 450 6 3355 5th 20¼ Annadown Paddy Wide,SAw,Bmp1,BCrd2,(HT) 27.19 -10 31.2 16/1 A2 28.72
20.Dec 450 5 1122 2nd ½ Slippy Bridget Mid,QAw,LedT3(HT) 28.03 -40 31.2 T3 Qlfyg *27.68
12.Dec 450 5 1333 3rd 7¼ Rapido Ingle Mid,EP,LedTo1,(HT) 27.89 -40 31.9 T3 Qlfyg 28.07
06.Dec 253 5 2-2- 2nd 5½ Salthill Joker Mid,ClrRun(HT) 15.30 -20 31.9 T2 Qlfyg 15.55
16.Aug 500 6 3.57 3355 4th 7¼ Renegademistress (Hove) MidToWide,Crowded¾ 29.75 +10 29.9 11/4 A3 30.44
09.Aug 450 6 4.08 4666 5th 3¾ Dreamin Francis W,RnOn 27.29 -20 29.5 25/1 OR2 27.38
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Ron Peckover
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Zoos Sophie De'22 Ir

2
Blue

Keith Hardiman
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Riverside Honey Nv'21 Ir

3
White

4
Black

Keith Hardiman
wbd d Droopys Sydney - Swift Palmer Nv'20 Ir

5
Orange

Terence Nevin
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Rossetti Uk Nv'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Terence Nevin
bd d Roxholme Nidge - Ballymac Aloha Jy'23 Br

20:26 Race 7
450m (A6) 1st £110, Others £40 Total £270 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SALTHILL BONO
Runs: 58  1sts: 9  2nds: 12

Mr.R.H.Peckover

20.Dec 450 1 3222 2nd ¾ Savana Teeter Rls,RanOn(HT) 27.94 -30 36.3 4/5F A6 *27.70
13.Dec 450 1 4311 1st 2¾ Likely Lady Rls,SAw,Led3(HT) 27.90 -20 36.3 1/1F A7 27.70
06.Dec 450 1 4433 2nd 4½ Magical Cassie Rls,ClrRun(HT) 27.56 -10 36.7 5/6F A7 27.82
29.Nov 450 2 4233 2nd 1¼ Calico Jess Rls,EP,FcdTCk3,RnOn(HT) 28.20 -30 36.9 7/4F A7 28.00
22.Nov 450 1 5322 2nd 4¼ Jenyfromtheblock Rls,2ndFrom2,(HT) 27.81 -20 36.7 10/3 A6 27.95
15.Nov 450 1 4334 4th 6¼ Lets Go Gavin Rls,SAw,FcdToCk3,(HT) 27.66 -10 37.1 3/1 A6 28.06

MILLBANK QUEENIE
Runs: 51  1sts: 5  2nds: 13

Mr.K.G.Hardiman

27.Dec 253 3 1-2- 2nd 1½ Mr Fraser Mid,Led-1(HT) 15.72 -10 29.9 T3 xLame 15.74
13.Dec 450 3 3322 2nd 2 Amka Phantom Mid,RanOn(HT) 27.66 -10 28.9 11/4 A6 27.73
06.Dec 450 3 2111 1st 8¼ Dunbolg Rainbow Mid,Led1,WonWell,(HT) 27.76 -20 29.2 11/8F A8 *27.56
29.Nov 450 2 4444 4th 4 Avion Pringle MidRnUp,SAw,RnOnWell,(HT) 27.94 -20 29.1 6/4 A8 28.06
15.Nov 450 5 4554 2nd ½ Savana Tir Nanog Mid,Crd3,RanOnWell,(HT) 28.18 -20 29.4 8/1 A8 28.03
01.Nov 450 3 4.17 3555 5th 3¼ Savana Polly Mid,SltCrd1 28.05 -10 30.2 6/1 A8 28.22

VACANT

CALICO JESS
Runs: 50  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Mr.K.G.Hardiman

20.Dec 450 5 2444 4th 4¼ Savana Teeter Mid,ClrRun(HT) 27.94 -30 36.6 11/2 A6 27.99
06.Dec 450 4 4555 4th 5½ Proud Warrior Mid,ClrRun(HT) 27.74 -10 36.4 8/1 A6 28.08
29.Nov 450 4 2321 1st 1¼ F Tony / S Bono Mid,Led4(HT) 28.20 -30 37.4 5/2 A7 27.90
15.Nov 450 4 2332 1st ¾ Jenyfromtheblock Mid,LedRnIn,(HT) 27.87 -10 36.9 5/1 A7 *27.77
01.Nov 450 4 4.09 1444 2nd ½ Savana Snicker Mid,LckEP,RanOnWell 28.33 -10 36.8 5/1 A7 28.27
25.Oct 450 3 4.07 1244 3rd 4 Lets Go Gavin QAw,MvdOff&Crd¼,Crd4 27.78 -10 36.6 5/1 A7 28.00

SAVANA SHADY
Runs: 84  1sts: 12  2nds: 20

Mr.K.A.Boothby

30.Dec 450 5 3555 4th 9½ Savana Teeter Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.76 -40 28.6 9/2 A6 28.13
23.Dec 450 5 3333 3rd 2½ Spot On Diamond Mid,ClearRun(HT) 27.77 -20 27.7 3/1 A6 27.77
18.Dec 450 5 5444 4th 3¾ Alohas Comet Mid,SAw,RnOnLate(HT) 28.24 -60 28.3 6/1 A6 27.95
12.Dec 450 4 1222 1st ½ Hiya Salah Mid,LedRunIn,(HT) 27.85 -30 27.9 10/3 A7 27.55
06.Dec 450 4 1555 3rd 3¾ Daleroad Adeleke LedTFcdTCk1,RnOnLate 28.18 -10 28.1 9/4 A6 28.38
17.Nov 450 5 1332 2nd 1½ Foxwood Zach Mid,LckEP,RanOn,(HT) 27.56 -20 28.5 5/1 A6 *27.48

ALOHAS COMET (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 14  2nds: 7

Mr.J.O'Hara

30.Dec 450 6 4344 5th 10 Savana Teeter Wide,ClrRun,(HT) 27.76 -40 29.8 5/2 A6 28.17
23.Dec 450 6 3455 5th 11¾ Foxwood Zach Wide,EP,W2,ClearRun(HT) 27.55 -20 29.5 12/1 A5 28.29
18.Dec 450 6 1111 1st ½ Gert Lush W,EP,ALed,(HT) 28.24 -60 29.2 9/2 A6 *27.64
11.Dec 450 6 3331 1st ¾ Rosstemple Chase W,Ld3(HT) 28.08 -30 28.8 6/4F A7 27.78
05.Dec 450 6 3111 1st 5¾ Last Race Toni W,EP,SnLd,WnWll,(HT) 27.96 -20 28.6 4/6F A9 27.76
28.Nov 253 6 2-1- 1st 3 Savana Teeter Wide,EP,SnLed,(HT) 15.50 -5 28.5 7/4F D3 15.45
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lewis
bd d Lenson Bocko - Jumeirah Zena Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Matthew Dartnall
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Attention Seeker Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Claire Conley

wbk d Koblenz - Unlock Unlock Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

David Lewis
(Season 14.De'24) bk b Bockos Jon Jo - Bockos Brandy My'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Chris Hamblin
bk d Pestana - Swift Zap Sp'22 Ir

20:43 Race 8
450m (A1) 1st £190, Others £50 Total £390 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

EASY VEGAS
Runs: 48  1sts: 10  2nds: 13

Mr.P.J.Sparey

27.Dec 450 1 2111 1st Hd Drews Fantasy Rls,EP,SnLed,HldOn(HT) 27.25 -20 34.3 11/2 A1 27.05
19.Dec 450 1 4111 1st ½ Dreamin Lennon Rls,Led1,Crd¼,(HT) 27.47 -20 34.3 3/1 A1 27.27
12.Dec 450 1 5333 3rd 5 Fluff The Punt Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 27.26 -30 34.3 4/1 A1 27.37
05.Dec 450 1 4252 2nd 2¾ Dreamin Lennon SAw,EP,2ndFr1,(HT) 27.26 -20 34.0 11/4 A1 27.29
29.Nov 450 2 4333 4th 9¾ Dreamin Francis Rls&BmpStt,FcdTCk1(HT) 26.81 -30 33.6 5/1 A1 27.30
07.Nov 450 1 4.02 1111 1st 3¾ Camp Charlie Rls,QAw,ALed 27.04 N 34.1 11/10F A2 *27.04

BRENTFORDPENGUIN
Runs: 67  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Fans Bee United

28.Dec 450 3 1322 3rd 2½ Droopys Will RlsMid,EP,LedTo1,(HT) 26.88 -10 34.6 6/1 OR 26.97
14.Dec 450 2 Solo RlsTMid(HT) 27.15 -30 35.5 T xLame *26.85
06.Dec 253 1 3-3- 3rd 1¼ Kranky Drake RlsTMid,ClrRun(HT) 15.14 -20 35.5 T3 xLame 15.04
11.Oct 450 2 4.10 5334 4th 5½ Miss Kubelik RlsTMid,SAw,Crd¼ 26.72 -10 33.6 6/1 A1 27.07
03.Oct 450 3 3.97 3322 2nd 1 Long Fellow MidTRls,EP,RnOn 26.77 -20 33.8 3/1 A1 26.65
27.Sep 450 2 4.11 5644 2nd 5¼ Coppice Trophy RlsTMid,SAw,RnOn 26.71 -10 33.7 8/1 A1 27.03

JIMMY ONE SHOT
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.A.W.Brealey

26.Dec 450 3 3333 2nd 1¾ Quivers Tess MidTRls,Bmp1,RanOn,(HT) 27.05 N 35.9 11/2 A1 27.19
19.Dec 450 2 5444 3rd 4½ Swift Quarter RlsMid,Crd1,RnOn,(HT) 27.09 -20 36.5 7/4F A1 27.25
14.Dec 450 3 3333 3rd 5½ Rebel Alaska RlsTMid,FcdTCk3(HT) 26.64 -20 36.5 25/1 OR2 26.89
07.Dec 450 1 2232 2nd 1¾ Swift Quarter RlsTMid,EP,ChlT½,RnOn(HT) 27.25 -40 36.9 9/4 OR2 26.99
30.Nov 450 1 2222 2nd 7 Rebel Alaska Rls,Crd1,A2nd,(HT) 26.88 -20 37.0 14/1 OR2 27.24
24.Oct 450 2 4.09 Solo RlsTMid 26.86 -10 36.8 T Qlfyg *26.76

ALRIGHT GRACE
Runs: 35  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.G.Roome

26.Dec 450 4 4555 4th 2¾ Quivers Tess Mid,EP,RanOn,(HT) 27.05 N 26.4 4/1 A1 27.27
19.Dec 450 4 4555 4th 5¾ Berties Decision Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 26.88 -20 26.7 8/1 A1 27.14
13.Dec 450 4 5455 5th 3¼ Savana Devon Mid,SltCrdRnUp(HT) 27.06 -20 26.0 4/1 A1 27.13
30.Nov 450 5 5555 5th 6¼ Roanna Sharp Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 26.83 -20 25.8 11/2 OR 27.14
23.Nov 450 4 4444 4th 5½ Mr Flashy Mid,CrdRunUp&1,(HT) 26.97 -10 25.7 3/1 OR 27.32
25.Oct 450 4 3.91 1211 1st 3¾ Deelish Crofty Mid,VQAw,Led3 26.81 -10 25.9 3/1 A1 *26.71

VACANT

SWIFT QUARTER (W)
Runs: 65  1sts: 17  2nds: 12

Mr.T.J.Beadnell

30.Dec 450 6 5222 2nd Hd Hoholetsgo Wide,EP,RanOnWell,(HT) 27.22 -40 31.6 15/8F IT *26.84
26.Dec 450 6 5444 5th 3 Quivers Tess Wide,SAw,Bmp1,(HT) 27.05 N 31.8 10/3 A1 27.30
19.Dec 450 6 2211 1st 3¼ Drews Fantasy Wide,EP,Led½,(HT) 27.09 -20 32.4 9/2 A1 26.89
14.Dec 450 6 6445 4th 8¼ Rebel Alaska Wide,SAw,EP(HT) 26.64 -20 32.3 20/1 OR2 27.10
07.Dec 450 6 3311 1st 1¾ Jimmy One Shot Wide,EP,Led½(HT) 27.25 -40 32.8 5/4F OR2 26.85
30.Nov 450 6 4111 1st 1¼ Breffni Una Wide,EP,Led1,(HT) 27.13 -20 32.6 4/1 OR2 26.93
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Terence Nevin
(Season Unknown) bk b Kinloch Brae - Vancouver Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Kevin Hutton
(Season Unknown) f b Good News - Moments Of Magic Mr'24 Br

3
White

Barrie Backhurst
bd d Bockos Jon Jo - Havana Honey Bee Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Barrie Backhurst
(Ssn Suppressed) bkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Canadian Jet Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Ron Peckover
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Singing Hen Mr'21 Ir

21:01 Race 9
450m (A5) 1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SAVANA PRETTY
Runs: 74  1sts: 10  2nds: 19

Mr.K.A.Boothby

26.Dec 450 2 2333 3rd 4 Dillydoodar Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 27.46 N 24.7 7/1 A4 27.78
19.Dec 450 1 5555 5th 4¼ Ma Baker Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 27.70 -20 25.1 5/1 A4 27.84
12.Dec 450 1 5555 3rd 3¾ Best Aoife Rls,RanOnLate,(HT) 27.67 -30 25.0 11/4 A4 27.67
29.Nov 450 1 5553 4th 2½ Salthill Selby Rls,LckEP,RanOn(HT) 27.60 -30 26.0 7/1 A4 27.50
25.Nov 450 1 1655 4th 5¾ Berties Liz Rls,QAw,LckEP,RnOn,(HT) 27.39 -20 26.3 7/4F A4 27.65
11.Nov 450 1 4.13 2444 2nd 2½ Hello Mate Rls,SAw,RanOn 27.31 -20 26.4 7/1 A3 *27.32

JENYFROMTHEBLOCK
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.M.D.Drake

20.Dec 450 2 4222 2nd 1¾ Lets Go Gavin SAw,EP,RnOn(HT) 27.64 -30 27.8 11/10F A4 27.48
13.Dec 450 3 5111 1st 1¼ Jackies Hero SAw,EP,Led1(HT) 27.60 -20 27.5 11/10F A5 *27.40
22.Nov 450 2 4111 1st 4¼ Salthill Bono Mid,EP,Crd&Led¼,(HT) 27.81 -20 27.5 5/4F A6 27.61
15.Nov 450 3 3111 2nd ¾ Calico Jess EP,Led¼ToRnIn,(HT) 27.87 -10 27.8 7/4J A7 27.84
08.Nov 450 2 4.13 3333 3rd 11¾ Dunquin Simone RlsToMid,SAw 27.13 N 28.2 T3 Qlfyg 28.08
01.Nov 450 6 4.19 3333 3rd 19 Jazzy Belle Mid,SAw 27.05 -10 28.4 T3 Qlfyg 28.48

FRANCO JON JO
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.F.P.Jackman

30.Dec 450 2 1223 2nd 2 Gob Smacked Mid,Crd1,LedTo¼,(HT) 27.90 -50 31.5 T3 Qlfyg 27.56
23.Dec 450 1 2111 1st 8½ Whosdogisthat MidRnUp,SnLed,ClrFr2(HT) 27.66 -20 31.9 T3 Qlfyg *27.46
18.Dec 253 3 Solo MidTRls(HT) 15.54 -20 32.1 T Nvice 15.34
15.Dec - Irish Novice (Irish) (NoPreviousForm)

IMA ROCKET FRAN
Runs: 29  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.C.A.Ramus,Mrs.R.L.Ramus

26.Dec 450 3 2111 1st 10¼ Havana Pepsi Mid,EP,ALed,WnWll,(HT) 27.44 N 27.4 5/6F A8 *27.44
20.Dec 450 2 2333 3rd 4 Savana Kilshanig BmpStt,FcdTCk1(HT) 27.96 -30 27.3 7/1 A7 27.98
16.Dec 450 2 3333 3rd 7 Rapido Judy Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.70 -40 28.0 T3 Qlfyg 27.87
09.Dec 450 2 3322 3rd 11¾ Rapido Judy Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.68 -20 27.8 T3 Qlfyg 28.43
27.Nov 253 3 Solo Middle,(HT) 15.75 -20 27.3 T Qlfyg 15.55
25.Oct 253 2 2-2- 2nd 11 Havana Sizzler Mid,VBCrd1 15.52 -10 27.1 T3 Qlfyg 16.31

VACANT

SALTHILL KANE (W)
Runs: 107  1sts: 19  2nds: 20

Mr.R.H.Peckover

20.Dec 450 6 2333 3rd 4¼ Lets Go Gavin W,Crd1,RnOn(HT) 27.64 -30 33.3 7/1 A4 27.69
13.Dec 450 6 3455 4th 4¼ Savana Dollyanne Wide,RanOnLate(HT) 27.60 -20 33.6 9/4 A4 27.74
06.Dec 450 6 3555 4th 6¾ Madabout Barbs Wide,Crd1&¼(HT)1 27.46 -10 33.5 4/1 A4 27.90
29.Nov 253 6 Solo Wide,(HT) 15.39 -10 33.5 T xFall 15.29
25.Oct 450 5 4.22 5444 4th Dis Klassical Sarah Wide,SAw,BCrd&KO1 27.24 -10 32.9 7/1 A3 00.00
18.Oct 450 5 4.17 5322 2nd 2¼ Poppadom Tom Wide,SAw,RanOn 27.29 -10 32.9 16/1 A3 *27.38


